
 

Game Notes
HYANNIS HARBOR HAWKS (6-4-1) @ wareham gatemen (9-2) • Game 12 of 40

friday, June 28, 2024 • 6:00 p.m. • spillane field • wareham, MA

9-Time 
Champions

1930 • 1976 • 1988 • 1994 • 1997 • 2001 • 2002 • 2012 • 2018

Cape cod baseball league • (508) 748–0287 • 54 Marion Rd Wareham, MA 02571 • capecodleague.com/wareham • @Warehamgatemen

Gatemen baseball network • www.capeleaguetv.com/warehamgatemen
Play-By-Play Broadcasters • Ethan Eibe (Florida ‘25) & Kyle Marchak (Virginia Tech ‘25)

Sideline Reporter • JESSE SIMMONS (FLORIDA ‘24)

BA
AB
R
H
2B
3B
HR
RBI

SLG%
BB
K

OB%
SB-ATT

ERA
SV
BB
K

BAA
FLD%

E

.275 (1)
346 (5)
58 (T3)
95 (1)
24 (1)
3 (1)
9 (3)

46 (5)
.439 (1)
39 (8)
100 (6)
.360 (3)
12-16 (7)
4.45 (6)

3
56 (T1)
99 (6)

.223 (3)

.959 (9)
16

.264 (2)
326 (9)
65 (1)
86 (4)
16 (2)

1
4 (T8)
60 (1)

.356 (5)
52 (T2)
77 (1)

.375 (1)
16-21 (3)
3.45 (2)

1
44 (4)
92 (7)

.254 (9)

.964 (8)
14

head
to

head

2024 Standings
EAST

y-d
harwich
CHATHAM
brewster
orleans

West

LAST game - 6/27/24

wareham
chatham

W: S. METTERT (2-0) 
L: L. PADDACK (0-1)

Summer is Hot • Coming into Thursday’s contest AGAINST THE CHATHAM ANGLERS, Brendan 
Summerhill (Arizona) was hitting .259. Summerhill PUT UP A 3-for-5 PERFORMANCE in a 
breakout game. After a leadoff single in the first, Summerhill hit his first homer of 
the year in a big way, plating four runs on a go-ahead grand slam in the second inning. 
He then followed up with a two-run double to plate a team season-high fifth and sixth 
RBI’s on the day, finishing just a triple shy of the cycle. 

Sweet Six-Win Streak • The Wareham Gatemen haven’t lost a baseball game since 
Thursday, June 20th AGAINST BREWSTER. Since that 15-4 mercy-rule defeat, the Gatemen 
have gone on a tear winning six straight games for the first time in franchise 
history since July 17-27, 2016. In their 8-2 victory at Chatham Thursday, the Gatemen 
ended another streak of note: being winless at Chatham’s Veteran’s Field since 2021. 
For a franchise that hasn’t seen a .500 or better record since 2019, they seem to be 
well back into their winning ways.

Gatemen Going for the Steal • with a hot start offensively to 2024, the Gatemen led 
many stat categories across the league. But there was only one they found 
themselves dead last in: stolen bases. That all changed after an intentional effort 
to be more aggressive in their 8-2 win at Chatham Thursday. In their 9-hit performance 
the Gatemen went and swiped a season-high four bags. Brendan Summerhill (Arizona) 
SWIPED THREE, with MurF Gray (Fresno State) and Nate Earley (Louisville) tallying a 
stolen base a piece as well.

starting pitchers

#15 CADE CROSSLAND #26 cole leaman
OKLAHOMA lehigh
‘24 CCBL: 3 G 4.50 ERA 1-0 4 IP 1 H 2 ER 2 BB 6 K 6/22 @ BOURNE: 3 IP 3 H 3 ER 4 BB 3 K- ND

june 23, 2024 HOME - 11-6 WAREHAM
Aug. 1, 2023 away - 6-1 hyanniS

july 28, 2023 away - 9-8 hyannis
july 9, 2023 home - 9-1 hyanniS 

juNe 25, 2023 away - 2-2 TiE

june 29 5:00 p.m. @ cotuit
june 30 6:00 p.m. vs. falmouth

JULY 2 6:30 P.M. @ HARWICH
July 3 6:00 p.m. vs. bourne
JULY 4 6:00 P.M. @ BOURNE

last 5 vs. HYANNIS on deck

R
8 
2

H
8
9

E
3
0

wareham
cotuit
HYANNIS
bourne
falmouth

8-3
6-5
5-6
5-6
2-9

9-2
7-4

6-4-1
3-7-1

3-8



194 major league baseball alumni

2024 wareham gatemen game notes

By The numbers

Streaks
Current Streak.................W6
Longest W Streak..............W6
Longest L Streak...............L1

Recent
Last 5 Games....................5-0 
Last 10 Games...................9-1
Last 20 Games.......................

Month-By-Month
June.................................9-2
July.......................................
August...................................

Home/Away
Home Games......................5-1
Away Games.......................4-1

Opponent
vs. Bourne........................1-0
vs. Brewster....................0-1
vs. Chatham......................1-1
vs. Cotuit..........................1-0
vs. Falmouth.....................1-0
vs. Harwich......................1-0 
vs. Hyannis.......................1-0
vs. Orleans......................2-0
vs. Y-D..............................1-0

Day of the Week
on Monday.........................1-0
on Tuesday........................2-0
on Wednesday....................1-0
on Thursday......................1-1
on Friday...........................1-0
on Saturday.......................1-1
on Sunday.........................2-0

ACTIVE ROSTER
#
3
4
5
6
7
11
12
13
14
15
16
18
20
21
22
23
24
26
27
28
32
33
35
37
38
39
40
43
44
45
50
55

coaching staff

Name
jacob jarrell
rylan galvan
max williams
BOBBY BOSER
hunter dobbins
eli putnam
colby turner
yohann dessureault
antonio jimenez
nate earley
michael lippe
anthony susac
jace rinehart
Jaxon lucas
brendan summerhill
jacob faulkner
murf gray
cole leaman
jake faherty
braeden sloan
heath andrews
sam white
ethan darden
tate mcguire
patrick galle
gio cueto
lucas mahlstedt
yoel tejeda
gavin black
julian tonghini
tony pluta
Darin horn

position
C
C
OF

2B/sS
C
1B

UTL
2b
inf
1B
of

rhp
OF

RHP
of

RHP
3B

rhp
rhp
lhp
RHP

C
LHP
rhp
RHP

C
RHP
RHP
RHP
rhp
RHP
RHP

height
6-0
6-0
6-2
6-1
6-1
6-4
6-0
6-2
6-1
6-3
6-3
6-3
6-1
6-3
6-3
6-3
6-4
6-0
6-3
6-4
6-3
5-11
6-0
6-3
6-2
5-11
6-3
6-8
6-0
6-4
5-8
6-4

weight
205
205
198
209
204
195
205
205
205
210
220
216
210
194
195
230
220
190
185
215
196
195
160
210 
215
190
175
210
195
190
193
200

B/T
R/R
R/R
L/l
R/R
r/r
r/r
l/r
r/r
l/l
r/r
l/l
r/r
r/r
R/R
L/R
r/r
r/r
r/r
l/l
l/l
R/R
L/R
L/L
r/r
l/r
R/R
R/R
R/r
r/r
r/r
r/r
R/r

class
SO
SO
SO
JR
jr
fr
jr
fr
so
so
so
JR
so
FR
SO
so
so
jr
so
so
FR
SO
SO

rS-fR
so
jr
jr
SO
jr
jr
fr
sr

hometown
florence, sc
sinton, tx
ormond beach, fl
WESLEY CHAPEL, FL
indianapolis, in
cabin john, MD
huntington beach, ca
trois rivieres, quebec

davie, fl
cincinnati, oh
whitefish bay, wi
sacramento, ca
mannington, wv
garner, NC
chicago, il
Venice, FL
madera, ca
sinking spring, pa
georgetown, ky
roseville, ca
fincastle, va
aurora, ontario
rock hill, sc
liberty, mo
Biloxi, ms
miami, fl
ormond beach, fl
Davie, fl
bogart, ga
new york, ny
palatine, il
bluffton, sc

school
clemson
texas
florida state
S. FLORIDA (PORTAL)
ball state
davidson college
michigan
stetson
miami (PORTAL)
louisville
louisville
arizona
WEST VIRGINIA
NC State
arizona
princeton
fresno state
lehigh
arkansas
texas christian
nc state
west virignia
clemson
arkansas
ole miss
stetson
clemson
florida St. (portal)

mississippi state
indiana
arizona
coastal carolina

ryan smyth • Associate head coach, keystone college..................................................manager (2nd)
gary ruby • assistant coach, keystone college........................................................bench coach (1st)
eric luksis • head coach, sickles high school (tampa, fl)......................................pitching coach (1st)
mike mobbs • assistant coach, don bosco prep (ramsey, nj)....................................hitting coach (3rd)
charles gravett • Director of operations, arkansas-little rock...............................asst. coach (1st)
cody doyle • Head coach, trinity-pawling school (pawling, ny).................................asst. coach (5th)

10 • acc     6 • Big 12     5 • SEC     2 • big 10     2 • atlantic sun
1 • Atlantic 10, american athletic conference, mountain west, 

ivy league, atlantic sun, patriot league, sun belt

CONFERENCE BREAKDOWN

pronunciation guide
#3 jacob JAYR-ull • #13 yo-hahn des-uh-roh • #15 nate ear-leE

#16 michael lip-e • #17 A.J. Coe-luh-russo • #26 cole LAY-man • #27 Jake fair-uh-tee 
#38 patrick gal-ay • #40 Lucas mall-stet • #43 yo-ell tuh-hay-duh • #45 julian tun-g-nee
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2024 schedule & results

Game

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

JUNE 15 6:00 p.m.
JUNE 16 6:00 p.m.
JUNE 17 6:00 p.m.
JUNE 18 6:00 p.m.
JUNE 20 5:00 p.m.
JUNE 21 6:00 p.m.
JUNE 22 6:00 p.m.
june 23 6:00 p.m.
june 25 6:30 p.m.
june 26 6:00 p.m.
june 27 7:00 p.m.
june 28 6:00 p.m.
june 29 5:00 p.m.
june 30 6:00 p.m.
july 2 6:30 p.m.
July 3 6:00 p.m.
July 4 6:00 p.m.
july 5 6:00 p.m.
july 6 6:00 p.m.
july 7 5:00 p.m.
july 9 6:00 p.m.
july 10 6:00 p.m.
july 12 6:00 p.m.
july 13 6:00 p.m.
july 14 5:30 p.m.
july 16 6:30 p.m.
july 17 6:00 p.m.
july 19 5:00 p.m. 
july 20 6:00 p.m.
july 21 6:00 p.m.
july 23 6:00 p.m.
july 24 5:00 p.m.
july 25 5:00 p.m.
july 26 6:00 p.m.
july 29 6:00 p.m.
july 30 6:00 p.m.
aug 1 7:00 p.m.
aug 2 6:00 p.m.
Aug 3 6:00 p.m.
Aug 4 6:00 p.m.

vs. chatham
@ falmouth

vs. cotuit
VS. orleans
@ brewster

vs. y-d
@ BOURNE

vs. hyannis
@ orleans
vs. harwich
@ chatham
vs. hyannis

@ cotuit
vs. falmouth
@ harwich
vs. bourne
@ bourne
@ hyannis

vs. brewster
@ y-d

vs. chatham
vs. cotuit

@ falmouth
vs. brewster

@ harwich
@ orleans

vs. y-d
@ cotuit

vs. bourne
@ falmouth
vs. orleans
@ brewster

@ y-d
vs. harwich
vs. hyannis
@ bourne

@ chatham
vs. cotuit
@ hyannis

vs. falmouth

L
W
W
w
L
W
W
W
w
W
W

11-1 (7)
4-2
4-2
5-2

15-4 (7)
5-3 (6)

7-3
11-6
2-1
7-3
8-2

E. chrest
C. leaman
B. Sloan

S. mettert
M. Salina
P. Galle

j. faulkner
l. mahlstedt

t. mcguire
E. darden

S. METTERT

a. colarusso
r. stanford
J. Ellwanger

j. voelker
E. Darden
D. vigue

z. crotchfelt
n. mckay

c. bowkey
j. bowery
L. PADDACK

J. Faherty

a. susac
j. faherty

0-1
1-1
2-1
3-1
3-2
4-2
5-2
6-2
7-2
8-2
9-2

2,145
1,065
825
875
863
665
812
829

2,303
963
2,115

date opponent W/L/T score win loss save record time att.
2:35
2:52
2:50
2:47
2:40
2:01
2:50
3:05
2:26
2:21
3:12

2024 
TEAM 

LEADERS

Games • 11, 4 players
At Bats • MURF GRAY, 40
Batting • murf gray, .325
hR • e. putnam, a. jimenez, 2
rbi • M. gray, B. summerhill, 8
doubles • 4 PLAYERS, 3
triples • 3 players, 1
Hits • murf gray, 13

Runs • 3 players, 7
stolen bases • b. summerhill, 3
caught stealings • a. jimenez, 3
STRIKEOUTS • MICHAEL LIPPE, 13
WALKS • ANTONIO JIMENEZ, 8
SAC FLIES • hunter dobbins, 1
SAC BUNTS • N/A
DOUBLE PLAYS • a. jimenez, 2

GAMES • jake faherty, 4
ERA • t. mcguire, 0.00
ER • ethan darden, 8
Wins • sam mettert, 2
LOSSES • a. colarusso, e. darden, 1
IP • tate mcguire, 9.1
K • T. mcguire, j. faherty, 12
walks • anthony steele, 7



2024 wareham gatemen game notes

2024 transactions
2024 wareham batting statistics

2024 wareham pitching statistics

2024 hyannis batting statistics

2024 hyannis pitching statistics
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2024 wareham batting statistics 2024 hyannis batting statistics

2024 hyannis pitching statistics
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date
june 16
june 19
june 19
june 21
june 21
june 21
june 21
june 22
june 22
june 22
JUNE 24
JUNE 24
june 24
JUNE 27
JUNE 27
june 27
june 28
june 28
june 28

OF brendan summerhill (arizona)
INF ty dooley (coastal carolina)

LHP ethan darden (clemson)
LHP Anthony Steele (Penn State)

c jacob jarrell (Clemson)
RHP christian foutch (arkansas)

RHP Anthony Watts (Iowa)
C hunter dobbins (ball state)

RHP Lucas mahlstedt (clemson)
C sam white (West virginia)

OF DAVID PEDANOU (DAYTON, PORTAL)
RHP YOEL TEJEDA (FLORIDA STATE)

RHP Jaxon Lucas (NC STate)
RHP A.J. COLARUSSO (BOSTON COLLEGE)

RHP HEATH ANDREWS (NC STATE)
RHP darin horn (coastal carolina)

rhp sam mettert (st. john’s)
C gio cueto (stetson)

OF Max williams (florida state)

activated
released
activated
Released
Activated
released
Released
released
activated
activated
RELEASED
ACTIVATED
ACtivated
RELEASED
ACTIVATED
activated
released
activated
activated

player move

2024 Transactions
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